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Subd, 3.  After July 1, 1969, the state college board may in-
stitute a prescribed doctors curriculum of studies and award the ap-
propriate doctoral degree to such persons who complete the pre-
scribed curriculum of studies.

Subd, 4.  The state college board may also award an appro-
priate certificate indicating the completion of a prescribed curriculum
of studies not resulting in the conferring of a bachelors, masters or
doctors degree to persons completing such prescribed certificated cur-
riculum of studies.

Sec. 2.  Doctoral degree study. The state college board is
directed to investigate the development of doctoral programs at the
state colleges and to report its findings to each member of the legis-
lature by December I, 1968. The report shall include a listing of
any degrees recommended and the college or colleges at which they
shall be taught, the procedures for the development of the doctoral de-
gree programs, and the criteria for the approval of the programs
leading to the doctoral degrees.

Sec. 3 Appropriations.  There Iis appropriated from the
general revenue fund to the state college board the sum of $25,000
for expenses of the study authorized by section 2 of this act, includ-
ing but not limited to the employment of consultants whose services
the board determines are necessary to the study.

Sec. 4.  This act is effective upon final enactment.
Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 669—S. F. No. 2069
[Coded]

An act relating to motor vehicle parking facilities in the city of
Minneapolis; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 459.14, by
adding a new subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 19635, Section 459.14 is amend-
ed by adding thereto a new subdivision to read:

Subd. 1a. Minneapolis, city of; parking; application. The
provisions of this section shall apply in all respects to the city of
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Minneapolis, except that the authority granted thereby may be exer-
cised by such a city only within its corporate limits.

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon its approval by the gov-
erning body of the city of Minneapolis and upon compliance with
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 670—S. F. No. 2331
[Not Coded]

An act relating fo Scolt county; authorizing the board of com-
missioners to fix their own salaries.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Scott county; commissioners’ salaries.  Notwith-
standing the provisions of any general law enacted prior hereto to
the contrary, whether effective before or after this act, in the county
of Scott the yearly salaries of the members of the board of county
commissioners shall be set by said board and shall be payable in
equal monthly installments.

Sec. 2. Approval,  This act shall become effective upon its
approval by the board of commissioners of Scott county and upon
compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 671—H. F. No. 2391
[Coded in Part]

An act relating fo the taxation of copper-nickel ores as defined
herein and the concentrates produced therefrom, the mining, pro-
duction or beneficiation of such ores and the facilities used in connec-
tion therewith and persons, corporations and others engaged in the
mining, production and beneficiation of such ores; imposing an in-
come tax on income realized from the mining and beneficiation of
copper-nickel ores; providing for a credit against the income tax for
occupation taxes paid in respect of the mining or beneficiation of
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